

VENDOR RANKING

CALL ORDER : 120 CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A COUNTIES : BOONE
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT
 DESCRIPTION : AUXILIARY LANES COMPLETION DATE : 05/31/14
 LOCATION : ON I-65 NORTHBOUND AT SR 267 EXIT RAMP PROJECT(S) : 138245400ST1

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	\$ 1,049,900.00	100.0000%
2	35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,099,900.00	104.7624%
3	35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	\$ 1,185,379.98	112.9041%

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : BOONE

		(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 INTERCHANGE MODIFICATION								
0001	105-06845	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8710.00000	8710.00	23000.00000	23000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0002	109-08359	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES							
0003	109-08360	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	CONTRACT LIENS							
0004	109-08440	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, HMA							
0005	109-08443	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
0006	109-08444	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILED MATERIALS							
0007	109-09377	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENT, PAVEMENT TRAFFIC MARKINGS							
0008	109-09489	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT, PG ASPHALT BINDER							
0009	109-11362	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
	QUALITY ADJUSTMENTS, FAILURE TO MAINTAIN TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES							
0010	110-01001	LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0011	201-52370	LUMP	11077.26000	11077.26	9945.63000	9945.63	31000.00000	31000.00
	CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY							
0012	202-02279	250.000 LFT	12.00000	3000.00	10.00000	2500.00	8.00000	2000.00
	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE							
0013	202-06542	1.000 EACH	2607.00000	2607.00	2485.00000	2485.00	2607.00000	2607.00
	RELOCATE , SIGN STRUCTURE							
0014	202-93741	1.000 EACH	440.00000	440.00	440.00000	440.00	440.00000	440.00
	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, REMOVE							
0015	203-02000	3122.000 CYS	16.00000	49952.00	30.00000	93660.00	18.00000	56196.00
	EXCAVATION, COMMON							
0016	203-02070	310.000 CYS	15.00000	4650.00	20.00000	6200.00	20.00000	6200.00
	BORROW							
0017	205-06931	33.000 TON	55.00000	1815.00	40.00000	1320.00	88.00000	2904.00
	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM, REVETMENT RIPRAP							
0018	205-06934	6.100 TON	378.00000	2305.80	3.78000	23.06	378.00000	2305.80
	TEMPORARY MULCH							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : BOONE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0019 205-06937 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1795.000	LFT	2.10000	3769.50	1.44000	2584.80	1.44000	2584.80
0020 207-09934 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IB	7740.000	SYS	4.35000	33669.00	6.00000	46440.00	5.71000	44195.40
0021 211-09264 STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, TYPE 1	24.000	CYS	55.00000	1320.00	30.00000	720.00	38.00000	912.00
0022 303-01180 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	621.000	TON	22.00000	13662.00	25.00000	15525.00	28.00000	17388.00
0023 306-08034 MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN	1712.000	SYS	4.30000	7361.60	2.50000	4280.00	4.00000	6848.00
0024 306-08043 MILLING, TRANSITION	245.000	SYS	4.30000	1053.50	4.50000	1102.50	4.00000	980.00
0025 401-06264 PROFILOGRAPH, HMA		LUMP	250.00000	250.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0026 401-07328 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	694.000	TON	78.00000	54132.00	70.00000	48580.00	86.00000	59684.00
0027 401-07398 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 70, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	981.000	TON	68.00000	66708.00	60.00000	58860.00	72.00000	70632.00
0028 401-07408 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, BASE, 25.0 mm	952.000	TON	61.00000	58072.00	55.00000	52360.00	70.00000	66640.00
0029 401-07424 QC/QA-HMA, 3, 64, BASE, 19.0 mm	1498.000	TON	61.00000	91378.00	58.00000	86884.00	72.00000	107856.00
0030 401-07429 QC/QA-HMA, 5, 76, INTERMEDIATE, OG, 19.0 mm	325.000	TON	61.00000	19825.00	60.00000	19500.00	83.00000	26975.00
0031 401-10258 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	1471.000	LFT	0.70000	1029.70	1.90000	2794.90	1.00000	1471.00
0032 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	4.900	TON	500.00000	2450.00	100.00000	490.00	500.00000	2450.00
0033 601-02241 GUARDRAIL, REMOVE	1486.000	LFT	0.50000	743.00	0.50000	743.00	0.50000	743.00
0034 601-94689 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT, OS	1.000	EACH	2230.00000	2230.00	2230.00000	2230.00	2230.00000	2230.00
0035 601-99105 GUARDRAIL, W-BEAM, 6 FT 3 IN SPACING	2943.750	LFT	16.00000	47100.00	16.00000	47100.00	16.00000	47100.00
0036 605-06145 CURB AND GUTTER, B, CONCRETE	244.000	LFT	30.00000	7320.00	30.00000	7320.00	45.00000	10980.00
0037 606-07484 MILLED HMA CORRUGATIONS	2975.000	LFT	1.60000	4760.00	2.22000	6604.50	1.80000	5355.00
0038 615-06505 MONUMENT, B	10.000	EACH	640.00000	6400.00	640.00000	6400.00	640.00000	6400.00
0039 615-06510 MONUMENT, C	2.000	EACH	560.00000	1120.00	560.00000	1120.00	560.00000	1120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A

COUNTIES : BOONE

LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 621-01004 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00
0043 621-06557 SEED MIXTURE, T	367.000 LBS	2.44000	895.48	2.44000	895.48	2.44000	895.48
0045 628-09402 FIELD OFFICE, B	8.000 MOS	2300.00000	18400.00	2500.00000	20000.00	3000.00000	24000.00
0046 628-09407 FIELD OFFICE COMPUTER SYSTEM, ADDITIONAL , ONE EACH	8.000 MOS	200.00000	1600.00	300.00000	2400.00	275.00000	2200.00
0047 628-11730 CELLULAR TELEPHONE TYPE B	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00	130.00000	260.00
0048 628-11731 CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL DATA	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0049 628-11732 CELLULAR TELEPHONE ADDITIONAL MINUTES	1.000 DOL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0050 628-11782 CELLULAR TELEPHONE SERVICE, 1000 MIN	16.000 MOS	100.00000	1600.00	150.00000	2400.00	65.00000	1040.00
0051 715-05053 PIPE, UNDERDRAIN, OUTLET 6 IN	200.000 LFT	20.00000	4000.00	30.00000	6000.00	16.00000	3200.00
0052 715-05118 PIPE, TYPE 1 CIRCULAR 12 IN	15.000 LFT	85.00000	1275.00	45.00000	675.00	65.00000	975.00
0053 718-06531 OUTLET PROTECTOR, 3	8.000 EACH	800.00000	6400.00	800.00000	6400.00	450.00000	3600.00
0054 801-01093 TEMPORARY WORKSITE SPEED LIMIT SIGN ASSEMBLY	4.000 EACH	495.00000	1980.00	495.00000	1980.00	490.00000	1960.00
0055 801-04308 ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	5.000 EACH	290.00000	1450.00	290.00000	1450.00	107.00000	535.00
0056 801-06625 DETOUR ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLY	7.000 EACH	69.00000	483.00	69.00000	483.00	86.00000	602.00
0057 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	24.000 EACH	135.00000	3240.00	135.00000	3240.00	114.00000	2736.00
0058 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0059 801-07024 ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL, CZ, TL-3	1.000 EACH	5700.00000	5700.00	5700.00000	5700.00	5700.00000	5700.00
0060 801-07118 BARRICADE, III-A	84.000 LFT	9.50000	798.00	9.50000	798.00	6.00000	504.00
0061 801-08401 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER, TYPE 2	2120.000 LFT	15.00000	31800.00	15.00000	31800.00	14.24000	30188.80
0062 802-05701 SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, REINFORCED ANCHOR BASE	109.000 LFT	11.50000	1253.50	11.00000	1199.00	11.50000	1253.50

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : BOONE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0063 802-07057 SIGN, PANEL, WITH LEGEND	196.000 SFT	14.40000	2822.40	16.00000	3136.00	14.40000	2822.40
0064 802-09578 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE, CANTILEVER, TYPE F	1.000 EACH	32873.00000	32873.00	33244.00000	33244.00	32873.00000	32873.00
0065 802-09581 CANTILEVER SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION, DRILLED SHAFT, 36 IN	2.000 EACH	6093.00000	12186.00	5236.00000	10472.00	6093.00000	12186.00
0066 802-09838 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.080"	56.300 SFT	12.60000	709.38	11.65000	655.90	12.60000	709.38
0067 802-09840 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND 0.100 IN	132.000 SFT	12.80000	1689.60	12.00000	1584.00	12.80000	1689.60
0069 805-01842 HANDHOLE, SIGNAL, TYPE 1	16.000 EACH	813.00000	13008.00	810.00000	12960.00	813.00000	13008.00
0070 805-08214 CONDUIT, PVC, 2 IN, SCHEDULE 40, FOR ELECTRIC	1160.000 LFT	10.70000	12412.00	7.35000	8526.00	10.70000	12412.00
0071 805-09845 CONTACT CLOSURE CARD	3.000 EACH	3180.00000	9540.00	3221.00000	9663.00	3180.00000	9540.00
0072 805-09846 RECEIVER PROCESSOR	6.000 EACH	2358.00000	14148.00	1825.00000	10950.00	2358.00000	14148.00
0073 805-10107 WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER DETECTOR TYPE, COUNTABLE	95.000 EACH	612.00000	58140.00	646.00000	61370.00	612.00000	58140.00
0074 805-10108 WIRELESS REPEATER	9.000 EACH	1918.00000	17262.00	1922.00000	17298.00	1918.00000	17262.00
0075 805-11689 SIGNAL PEDESTAL, 20 FT	6.000 EACH	1074.00000	6444.00	990.00000	5940.00	1074.00000	6444.00
0076 805-78106 CONTROLLER AND CABINET, MASTER, MENU DRIVEN, 8 PHASE	1.000 EACH	23869.00000	23869.00	22930.00000	22930.00	23869.00000	23869.00
0077 805-78205 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 3 FACE, 12 IN RED, AMBER, GREEN	17.000 EACH	636.00000	10812.00	560.00000	9520.00	636.00000	10812.00
0078 805-78230 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 5 FACE, 12" RED, AMBER, GREEN, AMBER ARROW, GREEN ARROW	3.000 EACH	1116.00000	3348.00	1070.00000	3210.00	1116.00000	3348.00
0079 805-78415 SPAN, CATENARY, AND TETHER	11.000 EACH	1295.00000	14245.00	1510.00000	16610.00	1295.00000	14245.00
0080 805-78420 DISCONNECT HANGER	10.000 EACH	297.00000	2970.00	222.00000	2220.00	297.00000	2970.00
0081 805-78467 SIGNAL CABLE, 3C/8GA	150.000 LFT	2.40000	360.00	2.45000	367.50	2.40000	360.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : BOONE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0082 805-78485 SIGNAL CABLE, 5C/14GA	395.000	LFT	1.70000	671.50	1.35000	533.25	1.70000	671.50
0083 805-78490 SIGNAL CABLE, 7C/14GA	3290.000	LFT	1.70000	5593.00	1.55000	5099.50	1.70000	5593.00
0084 805-78900 PEDESTAL FOUNDATION, A	6.000	EACH	563.00000	3378.00	545.00000	3270.00	563.00000	3378.00
0085 805-78925 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, P1	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	985.00000	985.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0086 805-79020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION , TYPE NEW, LOCATION NO 1		LUMP	2160.00000	2160.00	2226.00000	2226.00	2160.00000	2160.00
0087 805-79020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION , TYPE NEW, LOCATION NO 2		LUMP	2160.00000	2160.00	2226.00000	2226.00	2160.00000	2160.00
0088 805-79020 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION , TYPE NEW, LOCATION NO 3		LUMP	2160.00000	2160.00	2226.00000	2226.00	2160.00000	2160.00
0089 805-93555 CONTROLLER CABINET, M	1.000	EACH	11600.00000	11600.00	10934.00000	10934.00	11600.00000	11600.00
0090 807-01603 SERVICE POINT, TYPE II	2.000	EACH	6424.00000	12848.00	3878.00000	7756.00	6424.00000	12848.00
0091 807-02193 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION, 3FT DIAMETER X 8FT	9.000	EACH	761.00000	6849.00	905.00000	8145.00	761.00000	6849.00
0092 807-02194 SERVICE POINT, II, MODIFIED	1.000	EACH	1201.00000	1201.00	310.00000	310.00	1201.00000	1201.00
0093 807-02785 LUMINAIRE, MAST ARM, 25 FT	6.000	EACH	1091.00000	6546.00	920.00000	5520.00	1091.00000	6546.00
0094 807-07580 WIRE, NO 4 COPPER, IN PLASTIC DUCT, IN TRENCH 4 1/C	3800.000	LFT	7.70000	29260.00	7.06000	26828.00	7.70000	29260.00
0095 807-84762 LIGHT POLE, 40 FT E.M.H., 15.0 FT MAST ARM, TRANSFORMER BASE	9.000	EACH	1727.00000	15543.00	1675.00000	15075.00	1727.00000	15543.00
0096 807-86620 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT	15.000	EACH	248.00000	3720.00	240.00000	3600.00	248.00000	3720.00
0097 807-86889 CABLE, POLE CIRCUIT THWN, NO 10 COPPER, STRANDED, 1/C	1140.000	LFT	0.45000	513.00	0.58000	661.20	0.45000	513.00
0098 807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	15.000	EACH	33.20000	498.00	30.00000	450.00	33.20000	498.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A

COUNTIES : BOONE

LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0099 807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	15.000 EACH	35.60000	534.00	30.00000	450.00	35.60000	534.00
0100 807-86920 MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, NON-WATERPROOFED	36.000 EACH	11.00000	396.00	10.00000	360.00	11.00000	396.00
0101 807-86930 INSULATION LINK, NON-WATERPROOFED	30.000 EACH	6.60000	198.00	10.00000	300.00	6.60000	198.00
0102 808-06716 LINE, REMOVE	2670.000 LFT	0.36000	961.20	0.36000	961.20	0.65000	1735.50
0103 808-09381 RETRO-REFLECTIVITY TESTING	LUMP	1800.00000	1800.00	1800.00000	1800.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0104 808-10031 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 4 IN	90.000 LFT	1.95000	175.50	1.95000	175.50	0.31000	27.90
0105 808-10033 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN	6924.000 LFT	0.35000	2423.40	0.35000	2423.40	0.31000	2146.44
0106 808-10034 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN	2993.000 LFT	0.35000	1047.55	0.35000	1047.55	0.31000	927.83
0107 808-10037 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, WHITE, 8 IN	655.000 LFT	0.65000	425.75	0.65000	425.75	0.75000	491.25
0108 808-10038 TRANSVERSE MARKINGS MULTI-COMPONENT, CROSSHATCH LINE, WHITE, 24"	56.000 LFT	8.95000	501.20	8.95000	501.20	8.35000	467.60
0109 808-10042 TRANSVERSE MARKING MULTI-COMPONENT, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW, 12"	80.000 LFT	4.48000	358.40	4.48000	358.40	3.75000	300.00
0110 808-10047 TRANSVERSE MARKINGS MULTI-COMPONENT, CROSSHATCH LINE, WHITE, 12"	367.000 LFT	4.48000	1644.16	4.48000	1644.16	3.75000	1376.25
0111 808-10054 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, BROKEN, WHITE, 5 IN	440.000 LFT	0.44000	193.60	0.44000	193.60	0.40000	176.00
0112 808-10058 LINE, MULTI-COMPONENT, SOLID, YELLOW, 8 IN	613.000 LFT	2.99000	1832.87	2.99000	1832.87	0.75000	459.75
0113 808-75297 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN	237.000 LFT	3.95000	936.15	3.95000	936.15	6.00000	1422.00
0114 808-75320 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC LANE INDICATION ARROW	4.000 EACH	55.00000	220.00	55.00000	220.00	100.00000	400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/13 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : IR-35919-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

COUNTIES : BOONE

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(2) 35-1151771 CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS IN		(3) 35-1917625 MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0115 808-75998 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	124.000	EACH	24.00000	2976.00	24.00000	2976.00	39.95000	4953.80
0116 621-06567 WATER	300.000	KGAL	2.00000	600.00	1.00000	300.00	1.00000	300.00
0117 621-06574 SODDING	12000.000	SYS	2.88000	34560.00	2.88000	34560.00	2.88000	34560.00
0118 805-01815 SIGNAL SUPPORT FOUNDATION, 36 IN X 144 IN	12.000	EACH	1951.00000	23412.00	2015.00000	24180.00	1951.00000	23412.00
0119 808-75996 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, REMOVE	40.000	EACH	7.00000	280.00	25.00000	1000.00	10.00000	400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,049,900.00	\$	1,099,900.00	\$	1,185,379.98
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,049,900.00	\$	1,099,900.00	\$	1,185,379.98